

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2137/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2019 in CRLA No. 2010/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJDEO PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition immediately on the
reopening after the summer vacation.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER